

Account Name : HILL WARD HENDERSON

: (813)200-5995

\*\*Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.\*\*

Account Number : 072100000520 Phone : (813)221-3900

Fax Number

_	20		FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY CO. Platinum Wealth Venture, LLC		18 FEB
C .	ö	04140	Certificate of Status	0	N 2
2	Ш		Certified Copy	1	留金 二十六日子
1	-	т. Т	Page Count	02	
$\sim$	⊂∵ R⊑i	. *,. 	Estimated Charge	\$155.00	9:
КĒ.	2019 FE	WIW.			36 ATE ATE

Electronic Filing Menu

Email Address:

Corporate Filing Menu

HEIFASON

FEB 2 7 2018

)2/27/18 02:56PM EST Hill Ward Henderson -> Florida Department of Stat 8506176381 Pg 2 /3

(((H18000065969 3)))

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF PLATINUM WEALTH VENTURE, LLC

## ARTICLE I

## NAME

The name of the Company shall be: PLATINUM WEALTH VENTURE, LLC

#### ARTICLE II Address and Place of Business

The mailing and street address for the Company's principal office is 100 North Tampa Street, Suite 1600, Tampa, Florida 33602.

#### ARTICLE III Registered Office and Registered Agent

The street address of the Company's initial registered office in Florida is 100 North Tampa Street, Suite 1600, Tampa, Florida 33602, and the name of its initial registered agent is David L. Potter. The Company may change its registered office or its registered agent or both by filing with the Department of State of the State of Florida a statement complying with Chapter 605, Florida Statutes.

#### ARTICLE IV Acknowledgment

The members of the Company, through their undersigned authorized representative, do hereby certify that the foregoing constitutes the proposed Articles of Organization of **Platinum** Wealth Venture, LLC. These Articles of Organization may be amended from time to time by consent of the members holding a majority of the voting interests of the Company, or otherwise in the manner now or hereafter prescribed in the Company's Operating Agreement, consistent with the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE V Management	INLLN	13 FEB	
The Company will be a manager-managed limited liability company under the IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Or	Add 2	27	U-TU-U-U-U-U-U-U-U-U-U-U-U-U-U-U-U-U-U-
this <u>27</u> day of <u>February</u> 2018. David L. Potter, Kuthorized Agent	FLORID	يە: ق ق	

02/27/18 02:56PM EST Hill Ward Henderson -> Florida Department of Stat 8506176381 Pg 3 /3

(((H18000065969 3)))

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF PLATINUM WEALTH VENTURE, LLC

PAGE 2

# ACCEPTANCE BY REGISTERED AGENT

Having been appointed the registered agent of Platinum Wealth Venture, LLC, the undersigned accepts such an appointment, agrees to act in such capacity and accepts the obligations proposed by Chapter 605, Florida Statutes.

EXECUTED this 27 day of February 2018.

David L. Potter